900581676 11/23/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM610318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of address
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900575351

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HalfWave AS		10/19/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HalfWave AS	
Street Address:	Glasskaret 1	
City:	5106 Øvre Ervik	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77587680	HALFWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5149876242 Phone:

Email: toussaint@robic.com

Correspondent Name: Robic

Address Line 1: 630 René-Lévesque Boulevard West

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1S6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LATHROP GPM

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 500 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherley Toussaint
SIGNATURE:	/sto/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0740

900581676

source=2020-11-23 Letter to USPTO - 19170-125#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0741



November 23, 2020

Assignment Recordation Services – Mail Stop United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450
U.S.A.

Re: Trademark: HALFWAVE (DESIGN)

U.S. Serial Number: 77-587,680 Applicant/Owner: HalfWave AS. O/Ref.: 019170-0125 VBE/SPI

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF THE OWNER

Dear Examiner,

We are kindly requesting the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to register the <u>change</u> <u>of the address</u> of the Owner (namely, HalfWave AS) of the above-captioned trademark to:

Glasskaret 1 5106 Øvre Ervik Norway

The previous address of the Owner (namely, HalfWave AS) was:

Veritasveien 2 1363 HØVIK NORVEGE

and to provide us with a written confirmation that said modification has been made to the record.

Should you have any question or require further information regarding the above, please communicate with the undersigned.

Yours truly,

ROBIC, LLP

Trade-Mark Agents and Attorneys

/STO

Sherley Toussaint toussaint@robic.com

ROBIC, L.L.P. www.robic.ca info@robic.com

MONTREAL 630 René-Lévesque Boulevard West ^{20th} Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3B 1S6 Tel.: +1 514 987-6242 Fax: +1 514 845-7874 QUEBEC
Le Delta Building
2875 Laurier Boulevard, Delta 3 - suite 700
Quebec, Quebec, Canada G1V 2M2
Tel.: +1 418 653-1888 Fax.: +1 418 653-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 10/19/2020